Bearing God’s Name

Bearing God’s Name — Why Sinai Still Matters by Carmen Joy Imes,
InterVarsity Press, Downers Grove, Illinois, 2019. Available at KCLS.

Dr. Imes’ blog: https://carmenjoyimes.blogspot.com/
Dr. Imes’ YouTube channel:
https://www.youtube.com/c/CarmenJoylmesPhD
(Checkout her Torah Tuesday videos!)

OnScript podcast episode: https://onscript.study/podcast/carmen-imes-
why-sinai-still-matters/

Bible Project podcast episodes: https://bibleproject.com/podcast/taking-
gods-name-vain/, https://bibleproject.com/podcast/two-takes-test-mount-
sinai/

Part 1 — Becoming the People Who Bear God’s Name
Week 1 — Leaving Egypt: Deliverance as Grace
Week 2 — Surprised at Sinai: Law as Gift
Week 3 — Major Deal: Covenant as VVocation
Week 4 — Now What? Appointed for Service
Week 5 — Ready to Roll: Prepared for the Promised Land

Part 2 — Living as the People Who Bear God’s Name
Week 6 — Striking Out: From Mount Sinai to Mount Zion
Week 7 — What Yahweh Sees: The Faithful Few
Week 8 — Just Give Me Jesus: The Gospel Witness
Week 9 — Blob Tag: The Mission of Jesus
Week 10 — Who Let You In? Gentiles and the Mission of God

Bible Project Videos — Find links on the Wabash website.
Week 1

What is the Bible? https://bibleproject.com/explore/video/what-is-Bible/

The Story of the Bible: https://bibleproject.com/explore/video/the-story-of-the-bible/
Tanak: https://bibleproject.com/explore/video/old-testament-tanak/

Torah: Exodus 1-18: https://bibleproject.com/explore/video/torah-exodus-1/
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Week 2

Reading Biblical Law: https://bibleproject.com/explore/video/reading-biblical-law/
Shema: YHWH: https://bibleproject.com/explore/video/yhwh-lord/

Sacrifice and Atonement: https://bibleproject.com/explore/video/sacrifice-and-atonement/
Torah: Exodus 19-40: https://bibleproject.com/explore/video/torah-exodus-2/

Week 3
The Law: https://bibleproject.com/explore/video/law/

Week 4

Covenants: https://bibleproject.com/explore/video/covenants/

Exodus, part 1: https://bibleproject.com/explore/video/exodus-1-18/
Exodus, part 2: https://bibleproject.com/explore/video/exodus-19-40/
Holiness: https://bibleproject.com/explore/video/holiness/

Torah: Leviticus: https://bibleproject.com/explore/video/torah-leviticus/

Week 5

Torah: Numbers: https://bibleproject.com/explore/video/torah-numbers/

Literary Styles: https://bibleproject.com/explore/video/literary-styles-bible/

The Bible as Jewish Meditation Literature: https://bibleproject.com/explore/video/bible-jewish-
meditation-literature-h2r/

Week 6
Torah: Deuteronomy: https://bibleproject.com/explore/video/torah-deuteronomy/

Week 7

Prophets: https://bibleproject.com/explore/video/the-prophets/

Holy Spirit: https://bibleproject.com/explore/video/holy-spirit/

The Way of exile: https://bibleproject.com/explore/video/the-way-of-the-exile/

Week 8

God: https://bibleproject.com/explore/video/god-video/

Messiah: https://bibleproject.com/explore/video/messiah/

Heaven and Earth: https://bibleproject.com/explore/video/heaven-and-earth/

Week 9
Reading Biblical Law: https://bibleproject.com/explore/video/reading-biblical-law/
Image of God: https://bibleproject.com/explore/video/image-of-god/

Week 10

Acts 8-12: https://bibleproject.com/explore/video/gospel-acts-2/

Gospel of the Kingdom: https://bibleproject.com/explore/video/gospel-kingdom/
Son of Man: https://bibleproject.com/explore/video/son-of-man/
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